Rocky Mountain House Area Update

Wildfire Advisory currently in effect.

Posted on Thu, Apr 07, 2016

gfx-hsb-wildfiredangerupdate-high.jpg

FBS_HubSpotBanner_Advisory_400x70_RGB.jpg

A Wildfire Advisory has been implemented in the  Rocky Forest Area

  • No new Fire permits will be issued
  • Existing permits have been canceled
  • Safe campfires are allowed - Ensure your campfire is out - Soak it, Stir it, Soak it Again.
  • The Advisory will remain in effect until conditions improve.
The are Fire Advisories, Restrictions and Bans across Alberta

Learn more about Albertas Fire Ban system

C--Users-barry.shellian-Desktop-FIREBAN-resized-600.jpg

 


 

 

 

 



Provincial Wildfire Situation

  • In the past 24 hours there have been four new wildfires. One is being held, one is under control, one has been turned over to the responsible party, and one has been extinguished.
  • Alberta currently has nine wildfires. One is being held, five are under control and three have been turned over to the responsible party.
  • Since April 1, 2016, Alberta has recorded 26 wildfires that have burned a total of 84.65 hectares.
  • More information

CURRENT WILDFIRES CURRENT FIREBANS A&F WEATHER FOLLOW US on Facebook

Barry A. Shellian RPFT
Area Information Coordinator
Rocky Forest Area
Department of Agriculture and Forestry
P 403.845.8351
May the forest be with you